## EAST SUSSEX COUNTY COUNCIL

## ROAD TRAFFIC REGULATION ACT 1984, ROAD TRAFFIC ACT 1991 & TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT ACT 2004

## The East Sussex Lewes Town (Parking Places and Waiting and Loading Restriction) Traffic Regulation Order 2014 Amendment No.1 Order 2023 (Pelham Terrace)

East Sussex County Council, in exercise of their powers under Sections 1(1), 2(1) to (4), 3(2), 4(2), 32, 35(1) and (3), 45, 49, 51, 52, 53 of, and Part IV of Schedule 9 to the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 ("the Act") as amended, the Road Traffic Act 1991 (as amended), Part 6 of the Traffic Management Act 2004, and of all other enabling powers and after consultation with the Chief Officer of Police in accordance with Part III of Schedule 9 to the Act hereby make the following Order:-

## 1. Commencement and citation

This Order may be cited as "The East Sussex (Lewes Town) (Parking Places and Waiting and Loading Restriction) Traffic Regulation Order 2014 Amendment No.1 Order 2023 (Pelham Terrace)" and shall come into effect on 6<sup>th</sup> February 2023.

2. When this Order comes into effect:

The East Sussex (Lewes Town) (Parking Places and Waiting and Loading Restriction) Traffic Regulation Order 2014, as amended, shall have effect except as hereinafter contained;

(i) The Order Plans shall be amended as follows:

The map tiles below shall be revoked	The map tiles below shall be inserted
LK107 Revision 2	LK107 Revision

THE COMMON SEAL of EAST SUSSEX ) COUNTY COUNCIL was affixed ) hereto on the 77<sup>th</sup> day of January two ) thousand and twenty three in the presence of:- ) Authorised Signatory

1024

H & T Ctte. 2.4.74 - para 4.2 joint report of Director of Legal & Community Services & County Engineer - para 4.

